Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  IGOR YUKOV	Name: YUKOV Scientific LLC Internal Address:
Other	Street Address: 422 OLD Country Rd  City: ORange  State: CONNecticut  Country: 45A Zip: 06477  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)  10,383,597  10,687,787  11,083,432
Additional numbers attached? Yes 📈 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_3
Name: Yukou Scientific LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 150.00
Street Address: 422 010 Country Rd	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: ORange	8. Payment Information
City: ORange  State: CONNECTICAT Zip: 06477  Phone Number: 203-799-9959  Docket Number: Email Address: Lynking optobline, net	Deposit Account Number Authorized UserName
9. Signature:	10/7/2021
	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  51) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1456
रण्याच्या साम्यास्य र सम्यास्य <b>व्या</b> रा प्रशासनात्र का वार्याच्या स्थापनात्र स्थापना र त्याच्या क्रिया स्थापना स्थापना	and the state of t

**PATENT** 

REEL: 060335 FRAME: 0014

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, IGOR YUKOV, OWNER of 3 Pater referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an Improvement in	ints hereinafter
Diagnostic Method and Appatatics	N C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an Improvement in  Diagnostic Method and Appatatus  10383597  No. 10687787  No. 10687787  Owner of said patentsand,  Owner of said patentsand,	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of seld patents and, Whereas, YUKOV Scheentific LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
of	
W. F. Company of the	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 422 000 Country Rd	
City of ORange and State of Conne	eticut
le desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 676 dollars (\$	1,00 ), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	have amounte do pail morion and transfor
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afo	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	presald; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	presald; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.  Executed this	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.  Executed this	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be saile not been made.  Executed this	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be saie not been made.  Executed this	oresald; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.  Executed this	oresald; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.  Executed this	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.  Executed this	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be sale not been made.  Executed this	presaid; the same to be held and enjoyed es and assigns, to the full end of the term sen held by me had this assignment and

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.